

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 21, 2019 CONTACT: Bruce Lund, 800-440-8662, x315 blund@CompassCCU.org

COMPASS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION OPENS NEW BRANCH IN HENDERSON CENTER

Eureka, CA—Compass Community Credit Union continues to grow with the opening of a new branch in Eureka. Located at 2861 E Street, the branch is positioned to serve members in Henderson Center and the surrounding area. This marks the second new branch opened this year.

"We are thrilled to be centrally located in Henderson Center and serve the local community" said Compass Community Credit Union CEO, Ray Litchfield. "We've assembled a super team, led by Shannon Maciel. We chose to go with the same design concept and branding of our recently opened Arcata branch. Both branches include a state-of-the-art ATM and teller cash recyclers."

Mr. Litchfield went on to say, "In addition to the new branches, we launched our online account opening platform in January. We wanted to implement more access points and convenience. Our goal is to make it easy to bank with us and continue to provide exceptional member service. These branches, along with the online enhancements, have allowed us to create a seamless member experience."

The ribbon dedication will be held on Tuesday, July 23, 2019, at 4:00pm. Now through the end of June, the Henderson Center branch will be offering in-branch specials in celebration of the opening. Stop in and learn how Compass Community Credit Union can help guide you to better banking.

Compass Community Credit Union serves members in Humboldt, Del Norte and Trinity counties. Membership is open to anyone who lives, works or worships in these three counties. For over 68 years, Compass Community Credit Union has been offering financial solutions to members. For more information, visit www.CompassCCU.org.